PARTS LIST

MS-1190
MS-1190M
PARTS LIST

TE2 URL &b. {EFIIFEZREEEED DL Web Parts List ZCFIHIEFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/

You can use a Web Parts List with a convenient search function from the URL below. To use this website,
free membership registration is required.

https://lwww.juki.co.jp/partslist/

No.0935-10



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*"mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
2)"#01" o refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y 1R+ ZHRAIZEL T
1.7 &R MO SHHA
LD - | B— AIEID/—Y Ty JICBEL CSEERSN-BREBEKLET.
EEABT, "EEFERIVRAL "EBRBL TSN,
2) "#017.. W N=UTOD " ER DHAZTSEL TS,
2 HEROHFIE., EHERL. 01, 25 FOHEIF. B (BfuAt—FIL) 2RLFET,
3. HERD () (., HBKEERL TS FHRTHLIZ LEZEKRLET,
4 ASRAR=DD————— BRI, BB THEZLEEKRLET,




CONTENTS

H &

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..o 1
BAER - Btk

2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS .......ooiiiiiiiiirinciinciseiisissi s 3
N LHAENEER

3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (MACHINE NO. ~3M8RLO0158) ..........ooovvvueiiciereiecicceceeeinneeas 5
gt - L#ESR (Y22 No. ~3M 8 RL 0O0158)

4. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (MACHINE NO. 3M8RLO0159™) .....couuiiriciiriecieccececee e 7
&% - E#REIfR (W22 No. 3M8RL 0O0O159~)

5. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o 9
A - THBAGR

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o 1
& D Bk

7. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ..o 13
B EITRER

8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ot 15
RIFERGR

9. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (FOR MS-1190) ..o 16
Z72 3Btk (MS-1190A)

10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190) ......coovuirimriiiiiniiniinniciisiscsseesisnssss s 17
XiRr—I—8xK (MS-1190 1)

11. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-T190M) .......oouiimrimieiiciiniiscieeeesieeceie s 19
T —I—8%K (MS-1190M A)

12. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .......ccouiiiriieiiriiineiisis s 21
EEFHRI A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt 22

]



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Bl - =Btk

[=]
s

1.




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 129-20955 FACE PLATE ASM. XA5 (U3) 1
2 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRRY 3/16-28 L=9 3
3 129-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET AXA5 JRyFY 1
4 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 KXt~ D=12. 5 L=4 1
5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 rXt> D=12. 5 L=4 2
6 129-51000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER 2707 v N\TAHIN—= T
7 129-39104 LOPPER THREAD TUBE A VHA N RIAHY (A) 1
8 $S-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 ES%Y 3/16-28 L=20 6
9 #03 129-21201 SPROCKET WHEEL AUXILIARY COVER 2707w M\JILIKRY 38— 1

10 #04 129-21409 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE 2707wy~ NI HI\— TH 1
ikl B1219-079-000 TIMING BELT TA4=UT NUk T
12 $8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 QbeSxY 15/64-28 L=12 2
13 $S-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IRXY 9,/64-40 L=8 3
14 B1156-019-000 RUBBER CUSHION R—-y> JL C 1
15 B1157-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) V54~ R=HY C 1
16 B1160-019-0AA LOOPER COVER ASM.RIGHT JL=IN—=FXFAFTITDX T
17 #01 129-25608 FRAME THREAD GUIDE JNUA N ARTUFA 1
18 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Ry 9,/64-40 L=6 1
19 129-22704 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE A4 hFU 1
20 $S-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 JILxY 3/32-56 L=4 2
21 B1162-019-0AA LOOPER COVER ASM.LEFT IL=I\—EFUNRAZTITOX T
22 B1805-019-000 FRONT BUSHING COVER VFIH RIAXFI TH 1
23 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 rS2AXY 9/64-40 L=6 4
24 B1806-019-000 GASKET VI IIAXZI JWFY 1
25 129-22357 BED COVER ASM. Ny YRA% (U3) 1
26 129-22506 BED COVER GASKET NRA5T uFY T
27 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=6.5 JeSxyY 3,/8-28 L=6.5 2
28 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 2
29 $S-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 NSZAXY 11/64-40 L=8 11
30 129-32158 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE ASM. FYVIRGVIOOT (UX) 1
31 129-32000 PUSH BUTTON STUD FIRGTID [&D)
32 129-32109 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE FIRGVI T (1)
33 B1622-541-000 SPRING FIUREY % (1)
34 RO-0401002-10 O-RING ouvy (1)
35 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHY RXT 4 (1)
36 B1806-019-000 GASKET IFIT NIXFI JWFY 1
37 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 JIES%Y 11,/64-40 L=10. 5 3
38 B1104-191-0AA BELT COVER ASM. NI RAIN= (O3) 1
39 B1104-191-A0A BELT COVER N)b kA — (1)
40 B1104-191-A0B TOP COVER Ny 7= (1)
41 B1104-191-A0C BELT COVER PLATE NIUNAR=T% [&%)
42 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ES%XY 11./64-40 L=4. 3 (10)
43 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL RSN (1)
44 $8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 JIESRY 15/64-28 L=12 4
45 $5-9284043-CP SCREW 7/16-16 L=40 NXARY 2
46 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN ZTUITEY T
47 B3512-191-000 FELT JIh 1
48 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JeSxRY 11,/64-40 L=7 2
49 #02 B1165-026-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FA-AY A RDLADI- 1
50 #02 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YeSxY 9,/64-40 L=6. 8 1
51 #02 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE ANTIFTA T
52 129-20807 NEEDLE DISPLAY SHEEL NJ B3y Y=L 1
53 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE AhEF y3- 4
54 129-21607 RUBBER PLUG I\IIWRAN—= T5 T 1
55 129-23207 TENSION COVER FUETHIN— 1
56 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 TRXY 11./64-40 L=8 2
57 #o1 129-34303 BRACKET TYVEVAAR NIYTYA 1
58 #01 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHHR 3. 7X8X1 2
59 #01 $8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 qbeSx%Y 9,/64-40 L=6. 8 2
60 #01 129-34402 THREAD TAKE UP GUIDE FTUEVHAR 1
61 #o1 WP-0320501-SE WASHER 3 ESTHTAXR =ZAFIIL M3 ?
62 #01 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ESxY 1/8-44 L=4 2
63 107-04203 OIL POT WINDOW FAIRy YR 1
64 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG rXt> 1
65 $S-5820540-SP SCREW 1/2-28 L=5.0 ~SRARY 1
66 B1140-019-000 GASKET TITITX RyFY T
67 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P—LhANPUFAB 1
68 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QbeS%Y 11,/64-40 L=7 1
69 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE AN PUFAAY 1
70 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG kXt~ D=16 L=3. 5 1
71 CM-3012000-02 SAFETY LABEL_L KNOT Fao4q 7Y =)L (FA) 1
72 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HFa19A42—)L (16) 1
73 229-01805 GROUND MARK TSURIY -2 1
74 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE N)L 3T S A 1
75 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ESHH® 3. 7X8X0. 3 3
76 400-60166 LABEL fmFRoANID 1
77 *  H05 402-69978 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE 2707 v hEEHI—& 1
NOTE(F5E) #01...FOR MS-1190 MS-1190 A
#02...FOR MS-1190M MS-1190M A
#03....FOR EXCEPT VO VO 15 LDBHER

#04...Machine No. ~ 3M8RLO0 158
#05...Machine No. BM8RLO0O 159 ~

X2~ No. ~3M8RLO0O158
~<2~ No. BM8BRLOO159 ~



RARIR

2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
VARG




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 402-19374 THREAD_TENSION_ASM_B KRBT (#) B 2
2 400-85675 TENSION THREAD GUDE FAFMAEA (1)
3 B2310-019-000 TENSION RELEASING PIN A4 R2LX BV (1)
4 402-13062 THREAD_TENSION_ASM REF D (1)
5 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A NFIADIYS (2)
6 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A NFaoITSFET (D
7 129-38304 TENSION SPRING A RFIHYUNFR (1)
8 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING NxTwvya (1)
9 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED A RNFIDIYII (FH) (1)

10 400-85671 TENSION POST PR ES (1)
11 SS-8111160-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 RXXY 11,/64—-40 L=11 I
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvhoFrvhk 11,/64-40 1
13 $S-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 NS2X%Y 3,/32-56 L=3. 5 8
14 $5-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 ES%Y 3/16-28 L=25 1
15 129-39302 THREAD EYELET DOA N ARKTPUFA 1
16 400-85672 TENSION STUD BUSHING RETES I
17 129-37900 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT A RIIVAID 1
18 $S-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RISy 9/64-40 L=4. 5 2
19 B2402-019-000 THREAD GUIDE FTHAFAY ARNTFUFA 4
20 129-39203 THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET DOAN ARNPIFAAY 1
21 129-38908 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET FTOFAS T
22 $S-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FRRY 9,/64—-40 L=8 1
23 129-36803 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER HLHIN— 1
24 B2208-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SP HLHIN= )R 1
25 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ESxyY 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
26 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 ATJUVI¥Y 5. 0X20 1
27 129-36902 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP PIN HLAN— BV 1
28 129-36506 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET HLA4%5 ~IYTHdA 1
29 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RISy 11,/64-40 L=14 1
30 129-35706 CAM HOLDER VAN ALFYT 1
31 129-35607 CAM HOLDER BRACKET VAN HALFTI RUUTEA 1
32 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 NbeZxY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
33 $S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 JbeSxY 9/64-40 L=8 1
34 129-35516 TENSION TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE ANFIDVHLALS 1
35 129-35904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VEANAL TUFARD 1
36 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHAX 3. 7X8X1 3
37 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RISy 9,/64-40 L=4. 5 3
38 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JIbeSxY 11./64—-40 L=7. 8 1
39 129-36100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE A VA NAL A NFPUEA (A) 1
40 129-36217 FELT IRDT7TIU b 1
41 S$5-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 [=3.5 RNSXXY 9./64-40 L=3. 5 T
42 129-22803 COVER SPRING VEAN A= RTUVY 1
43 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ES%Y 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 129-39559 TENSION POST ASM. VEANFIDY (UF) 1
45 129-39500 TENSION BASE PLATE VEA NFIDY NIYTAH (1)
46 129-39609 TENSION POST VAN FIaoevyIs )
47 129-39708 TENSION DISC VEA N A NFavIYS (4)
48 129-39807 TENSION SPRING VHA N FIavINR (2)
49 129-39906 TENSION NUT VEAN Faoy A4V (2)
50 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 OwvAIFvh 11,/64—-40 (2)
51 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JILESXY 11.64-40 L=7 ?
52 129-21805 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER VAN ROAY HI— 1
53 129-21904 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING VEA N AN—ETY A 1
54 129-22001 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING VHIALF HI\—kVY B 1
55 B1534-816-000 HINGE SCREW FIRAFYT IRy 2
56 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JILbESXY 11.64—-40 L=7. ?
57 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ISRy 11./64-40 L=7. 2
58 400-38331 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER X/ FAROY VAN 2
59 129-39005 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT TOFA5 YUIAS 1
60 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ISRy 11,/64-40 L=7 1
61 129-36001 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE HARNAL ARPVFA (B) 1
62 129-35805 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VA NAL A NFPVFA (D) 1
63 129-22100 COVER HOOK VEA N HN=TvD 1
64 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESXY 11/64-40 L=6 1



~3M8RLO0O158)

3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (MACHINE NO. ~3M8RL00158)
Bt - FBRBAfk (W2 No.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 B1207-191-ABO COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. YUTFAFEY U= 1
2 B1209-019-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. JNUR—=- O350y U= (1)
3 #01 B1236-125-BA0 NEEDLE_ROLLER_BEARING_ASM. Z—-RNIIRFYY @D)
4 B1408-038-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B J\UR—- 2520V R B (1)
5 B1208-019-000 WASHER J\UIR— 500V RK HPHX (H
6 B1207-191-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT YUFPAZFEY (1)
7 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 K"XRY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 Sy 15/64—-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING DoV IIRNFUVY 1

10 #05 129-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 INUAY (hZhvvA48o3o - 1./8) 1
(K #06 129-80900 THROAT PLATE 178 NIAE (AZHVFTAHTTID - 1,/8M) 1
12 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT Hruam JINh 1
13 B1412-038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE a0 7PrrA894 1
14 B1411-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE INUR=FF Frr+0 1
15 $S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 eSSy 3/16-28 L=9 2
16 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 [=6.5 JIlES®XY 3/8-28 L=6. 5 I
17 B1222-019-000 PACKING DOYY FISRA ADINVFY 1
18 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT DIIY 1
19 129-43106 OIL WICK PRESSER AV VFYT 1
20 #01 MC-2630008-00 NEEDLE B-64 80 J\U B—-64 80 2
21 129-24916 SPROCKET WHEEL A 2707 v M\JILY (A) T
22 $5-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 KXRY 1,/4-40 L=4.5 2
23 * 402-16684 HAND_WHEEL_1190 [FgFHE_1190 1
24 $S-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 XY 15/64—-28 L=20 2
25 400-26875 OIL CUP BODY ASM. FTAIWHhYTO= 1
26 B3504-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAINER FTANWAYT T5 )
27 B3502-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP FTAIWHvT IRA5 @D)
28 B3503-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET FAIWHhvT R4 KwFxy (1)
29 R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy @D)
30 $S-5660440-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.0 NSARY 1./4-40 L=4 (1)
31 400-26874 OIL CUP BODY FAINAYVTZTA M
32 $S-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 ESx%Y 9/64-40 L=21. 2 (4)
33 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
34 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM. P RXZIL (UF) 1
35 B1203-512-000 BUSHING DoYvo oyaRFyUvY (1)
36 129-24718 BUSHING X&) TvTa (M)
37 * $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 rXXY 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
38 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 JIbeSxY 9,/64—-40 L=4.5 1
39 B1402-019-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER J\UR—= D9XF)U 1
40 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK avy .23
1 129-25004 PULLEY PLATE TJ—=U TJU—*hk 1
42 $S-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 H5%xY 9/64—-40 L=5 3
43 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK HhrUaw 1w 1
44 129-34014 TAKE UP TENSION FoEY 1
45 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 A R 1
46 129-34105 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET TUEY ANFUFA 1
47 $S-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 JIbxy 3,/32-56 L=4 1
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK avy 1
49 B1409-019-0B0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. JNUR=-F+ o= 1
50 B1418-019-000 FELT JNUR=F+ Fa29532T1)UH (H
51 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 NIlEZXY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (D
52 B1404-026-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER JNUR—= YHXF) 1
53 B1401-019-000 NEEDLE BAR J\UR— 1
54 #04 129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. JWURX 3/16 (03) 1
55 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 rXRY 1,/8-44 L=2. 8 (2)
56 #01 MTV-640N1200 NEEDLE TVX64-NY#12 JN\U TVX64—-NY #12 ?
57 #04 129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) J\UA% (3/16) 1
58 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TILYSxRY 11,/64—-40 L=8.5 3
59 B1161-227-000 RIVET rXEI— (FraDO) 2
60 * 102 402-16672 PLATE_SCALE_1190 [FFHEEEIR1 190 1
61 * #03 402-16673 PLATE_SCALE_1190M FTHEEHBERT T90M I
NOTE(F52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREE

#02...FOR MS-1190 MS-1190 A

#03...FOR MS-1190M MS-1190M A

#04...REFER TO THE REPLACEMENT @ —EBXRACSEBTRSL,

PARTS LIST TABLE.
#05....0PTION (FOR MS-1190) Z 73> (MS-1190 F)
#06....0PTION (FOR MS-1190M) F723>(MS-1190M )



SM8RL0O0O159~)

4. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (MACHINE NO. 3M8RL00159~)
B - FBRBAfR (W22 No.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 402-69975 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 1190 FEEFEARK_1190 1
2 B1209-019-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. JNUR—=- O350y U= (1)
3 #01 B1236-125-BA0 NEEDLE_ROLLER_BEARING_ASM. Z—-RNIIRFYY (1)
4 B1408-038-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD J\UR—- 2520V R B (1)
5 B1208-019-000 WASHER JNUR— 252o0v R HPH=XR (1)
6 402-59651 COUNTER WEIGHT 5 @)
7 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 K"XRY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 Sy 15/64—-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING DYy IINFUVYT 1

10 #05 129-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 INUAY (hZhvvA48o3o - 1./8) 1
(K #06 129-80900 THROAT PLATE 178 NIAE (AZHVFTAHTTID - 1,/8M) 1
12 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT Hruam JINh 1
13 B1412-038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE a0 7PrrA894 1
14 B1411-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE INUR=FF Frr+0 1
15 $S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 eSSy 3/16-28 L=9 2
16 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 [=6.5 JIESXY 3./8-28 L=6. 5 I
17 B1222-019-000 PACKING DOYY FISRA ADONwFy 1
18 402-59658 MAIN SHAFT i 1
19 129-43106 OIL WICK PRESSER AV VFYT 1
20 #01 MC-2630008-00 NEEDLE B-64 80 J\U B—-64 80 2
21 402-59655 SPROCKET WHEEL A 2707 v heEE (A) 1
22 $5-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 KXRY 1,/4-40 L=4.5 2
23 402-70184 HAND_WHEEL_1190 [FFHE_ 1190 1
24 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 rXXRY 15/64-28 L=15 2
25 400-26875 OIL CUP BODY ASM. FTAIWHhYTO= 1
26 B3504-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAINER FTAIWAYVT T5 )
27 B3502-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP FTAIWHYT IRA5 (1)
28 B3503-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET FAIWHAYT R4 KwFx (1)
29 R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
30 $S-5660440-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.0 NSARY 1./4-40 L=4 (1)
31 400-26874 OIL CUP BODY FTANWHAYTFTA (M)
32 $S-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 ESXRY 9/64-40 L=21. 2 (4)
33 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
34 402-59653 BUSHING REAR ASM. BAZ)L(HE) 1
35 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR HOYY HyOKRFUYYT (1)
36 402-59654 BUSHING X&FITvoa (M)
37 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 rXXY 15/64—-28 L=7 (2)
38 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 JIbeSxY 9,/64-40 L=4.5 1
39 B1402-019-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING J\UR—= 29X5)U 1
40 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK avy .23
41 402-69979 PULLEY PLATE TJ=U7JU—Fk 1
42 $S-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 HYSRY 9,/64-40 L=5 3
43 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Hhruaw 1w 1
44 129-34014 TAKE UP TENSION FoEY 1
45 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 A R 1
46 129-34105 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET TUEY ANFUFA 1
47 $S-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 JIbxy 3,/32-56 L=4 1
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK avy 1
49 B1409-019-0B0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. JNUR=-F+ o= 1
50 B1418-019-000 FELT JNUR=F+ Fa29532T71)UH (n
51 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 NIlEZXY 9,/64-40 L=8.5 D
52 B1404-026-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING JNUR—= YHXF) 1
53 B1401-019-000 NEEDLE BAR J\UR— 1
54 #04 129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. JWURX 3/16 (3) 1
55 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 rXRY 1,/8-44 L=2. 8 (2)
56 #01 MTV-640N1200 NEEDLE TVX64-NY #12 NN TVX64—-NY #12 ?
57 #04 129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) J\UA% (3,/16) 1
58 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TILYSxRY 11,/64—-40 L=8.5 3
59 B1161-227-000 RIVET rXEI— (FraDO) 2
60 #02 402-16672 PLATE_SCALE_1190 [FFHEEHBEMRT 190 1
61 #03 402-16673 PLATE_SCALE_1190M FTHEEHBERT TO0M T
NOTE(F52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREE

#02...FOR MS-1190 MS-1190 A

#03...FOR MS-1190M MS-1190M H

#04...REFER TO THE REPLACEMENT @ —EBXRACSEBTRSL,

PARTS LIST TABLE.
#05....0PTION (FOR MS-1190) Z 73> (MS-1190 F)
#06....0PTION (FOR MS-1190M) F723>(MS-1190M )



5. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
AR - TRk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 B1509-191-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FUIT Favtwyxy 1
2 B1510-191-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHYIT FPUFAR- 1
3 B1505-191-000 PRESSER SPRING FHIT Faubw/(x 1
4 B1501-191-000-A PRESSER BAR FHYIRD 1
5 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHIRDS+ 1
6 S$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 KXY 1,/4-40 L=6 I
7 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING FHIRIVEIAS)L 1
8 $S-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 XY 15/64-28 L=3. 4 1
9 129-42801 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER INUDT FaowyIy 1

10 $S-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 JIbeS®RY 9,/64-40 L=10. 5 1
11 #01 129-27760 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 F9IT 316 () 1y1v3y I
12 129-29600 NEEDLE GUARD Z—RIL H—R ()
13 B1166-019-000 LOOPER COVER SPRING JTRA5 (R 2
14 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JILbESRY 11./64-40 L=7 1
15 129-42900 LOOPER THREAD EYELET J—I\— AP A 1
16 S$5-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 NIWVES®RY 9,/64—-40 L=5 I
17 129-42355 NEEDLE GUARD ASM. NUDT (=) 1
18 129-42306 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,R DO J\UD4 (R) (1)
19 129-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER NI J\UDs (L) (1)
20 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 JIbeSxY 9,/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
21 129-42504 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER oo N\UD5F (L) [@D)
22 129-42405 NEEDLE GUARD, RIGHT <YI J\UDs (R) ()
23 $S-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 JIbeESRY 9,/64-40 L=4.5 (0
24 #01 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. JL—=/)X—= (R) 3/16 (%) 1
25 #01 129-40508 LOOPER,R 3/16 JL—)\— (R) 3/16 (1)
26 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 TRRY 1./8-44 L=6 (@)
27 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER,1 IW—I— YI9F (1) (0
28 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 JIbeS®RY 9,/64-40 L=8.5 (0
29 #01 129-41456 LOOPER JL—=)X= (L) 3/16 (%) 1
30 #01 129-41407 LOOPER JL—)t— (L) 83/16 (1)
31 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 TRRY 1.,/8-44 L=6 [@D)
32 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER IW—I— YIIF (2) @)
33 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ISRy 9,/64-40 L=8.5 ()
34 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 RbeSx%y 11,/64-40 L=7.5 1
35 B1802-019-000 BALL BEARING HIOIT RFPUVY 1
36 B1803-019-000 BALL BEARING EITFH RNFPUTD 1
37 B1808-019-0A0 SLEEVE ASM. VI FAXZIL Twvya U= 1
38 $S-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 XY 11/64-40 L=2. 8 (2)
39 129-37256 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. VEANAL (UF) 1
40 $5-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 AXRY 11,/64—-40 L=2. 8 (2)
41 S$5-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =12 ESXY 9./64-40 L=12 I
42 129-33610 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VEFIH 1
43 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM. T RAZIL (=) 1
44 B1203-512-000 BUSHING D0Yo o3vaNrFuUvyg (1)
45 129-24718 BUSHING XS Twa @)
46 S$5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 KXY 15/64—-28 L=7 )
47 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EAZEXD 12 1
48 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 XY 15,/64-28 L=8 2
49 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESx%Y 11,/64-40 L=6 1
50 129-33719 SPROCKET WHEEL B 707w M\JI)LX (B) 1
51 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESTAX 5. 5XT0X0. 8 T
52 #01 MAM-2950CCAA HOLDER 3/16A LY — 3/16A 1
53 129-24809 METAL PRESSER XY AT T 3
54 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ESxRY 11/64-40 L=16 3
NOTE(%52) #01...REFER TO THE REPLACEMENT XBIR—EBXRZ S8BT,

PARTS LIST TABLE.

_]O_



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EDREMR

11



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 B2502-019-000 BUSHING W=\ IIXZ) 1
2 $S-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 XXy 1,/8-44 L=5.5 2
3 B2501-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT =I5 1
4 B2505-019-0A0 CONNECTION CRANK ASM. Cr3dhy FYIThFT U= 1
5 S$S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ISy 11,/64-40 L=10. 5 (1)
6 B27109-019-0A0 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASM IJ-R—- UIFVAY F= T
7 $S-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 JIbeSxY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
8 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 JbeSxY 11,/64—-40 L=10.5 (1)
9 #01 B2116-191-00A FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN LrVoFEY (A) 2

10 #01 B2116-191-00B FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN LoorvyosFEy (B) 2
(K SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 JILbESXRY 1./8-44 L=4.5 2
12 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvhoFrvhk 15/64-28 1
13 B2107-019-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT I-R-Hhr JU 1
14 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 XY 15/64-28 L=7 1
15 129-35011 FEED ROCKER IV RIAHY 1
16 400-40608 PACKING IFORODAVITINwF 1
17 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 JIbeSxY 11./64—-40 L=7.5 1
18 B2006-019-0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM CrAFoU AVIVAL U= 1
19 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 rXXRY 11,/64-40 L=3. 5 (2)
20 B1635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK TN IDIRITY 1
21 B2004-191-0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT ASM. CUTIATVTIREY T= 1
22 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 JIbeSxY 11,/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
23 $5-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 rXXRY 15/64-28 L=4 1
24 B2001-019-000 LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT vrdvso 1
25 B2503-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING W=I\Io 93aOXI) 1
26 SS-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 FXXY 3/16—28 L=3. 8 1
27 #02 129-32307 FEED DOG Fou 1
28 $S-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 ey 3/16-32 L=9. 5 1
29 B1610-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK AANAFOY THIY HoAX 1
30 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 rXRY 11/64—-40 L=4 1
31 RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING ouU~7o 1
32 B1608-019-000-A FEED BAR ECCENTRIC HINGE PIN vaus FoUuan FaobrvyIs 1
33 B2108-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK STOPPER HhodvIT FFA4 1
34 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 rXXY 11,/64-40 L=5 2
35 B2105-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK I-R-Ar ALV 1
36 B2106-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK PIN I-FR-A> AZIN IO T
37 R0O-0952001-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
38 B2101-191-000-A LOOPER AVOID LEVER AU RDYI RIAHY 1
39 129-35102 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC IAURDAY AVIUAL 1
40 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rARY 1,/4-40 L=6 2
1 B1635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK TR TIRTTY 1
42 B1602-019-000 FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION Jaoy FoU T 1
43 B1606-191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK AANATOY TIITHV 1
44 B1601-019-000 FEED BAR AANA AU TEIIE 1
45 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ISRy 11,/64—-40 L=10. 5 2
46 129-31903 BODY CAP FaowveyA FTAH 1
47 129-31465 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. FoUUay FaowrvsdA (Vo) 1
48 B1624-191-000 RATCHET PAWL SFIvhAYT (1)
49 PS-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5X8 2TYU T (1)
50 B1626-191-000 SCREW SFITwWRAYIINR bXRY @D)
51 B1625-191-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFT v NTIXR Mm
52 B1623-191-000 RATCHET GEAR SFITVRFV (1)
53 129-31408 FEED ECCENTRIC FoUuayw FaowvsyA (1)
54 129-31606 SCREW FoUuUaw FaowYsdA bAxRY (1)
55 129-31507 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ZANATOY FaowyIy (1)
56 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 35 KXY 11./64-40 L=3. 5 )
57 B1621-261-000-A FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE AANATOUNL @D)
58 129-31705 SCREW I bXRY (1)
59 129-31002 VERTICAL FEED CAM JausrF oy AVIUHL 1
60 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 rXXRY 11/64-40 L=3. 5 2
61 #03 129-32208 FEED DOG 1/8 FOU hZho5492535 - 1./8) I
62 $S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ESxXY 3/16-28 L=18 1
63 B2115-191-000 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK AURDAVLITYOT 1
64 #01 B2116-191-000 FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN LorvoFey 2

NOTE(:Z5C)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS
#02...REFER TO THE REPLACEMENT

PARTS LIST TABLE.
#03....0PTION

_]2_

eg TR O3
L-if}RDBDD o _ -
IR ERZCSR TS,

F7vav



7. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B EIFRfR

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

B2322-019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LIFTER AT 7471

SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=4.3 Yoy D=7. 94 H=4. 3
B3701-019-000 HINGE SCREW eSS YRy
B2319-191-00A PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 753

SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 YUxXI D=4. 5 H=2. 1

B2317-019-000 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK A4 R2)LX DF

S§S-7110710-SP

1

2

3

4

5 129-38502 LEVER 4 h2JLX D=

6

7

8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RIbeSx%yY 11./64-40 L=7
9

B2321-019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRING 877473 J{x

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
10 B8101-191-0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM. ey —-F NS SYAS U= 1
(K| B8102-191-000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER EF75UIN— [@D)
12 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OvAZRILE 15/64—-28 (1)
13 B8101-191-000 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING BV -F KNUYHTSA (1)
14 B8511-180-000 SPRING 7S )R (1)
15 129-44906 SPRING HOOK TP TINRATOT (1)
16 SS-9182010-TE BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 OvAZRILE 9/732-20 L=20 )
17 129-44906 SPRING HOOK ST TINRAT DT (1)
18 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. 7 FETIONIVTOT (UX) (1)
19 B3421-012-000 KNEE PRESS ROD 57 30Io (1)
20 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TILEOXRY D=4. 8 L=25 4
21 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ET7TA45 (U=) 1
22 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE s e Y (1)
23 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT P4 55T (1)
24 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ES7PTA5 0 (1)
25 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ES7TA 55— (1)
26 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT EF7TFEITID [@D)
27 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OvAZRILE M6 L=12 (1)

_]4_



8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILKIBER R

DESCRIPTION

NOTE PART NO

REF.NO

RIUEBHE (7—/8-)

THREAD STAND ASM.

401-06590

15 -



9. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (FOR MS-1190)
FT73VEf%R (MS-1190 A)

r NG
| 7 > ~
| 6 >
| >~ 1.2
\ 5 >
| S
|
| N 3.4 >~ N
| N o
~
| Sl S
| ~ Jros ~_
| S
| D
| |
L \
~ > 7 |
~ . |
~
~ : @ |
~
~ - |
~ 8 \
~ |
~ - ‘
00 ™~ ~ ‘
o >~ 10 ‘
0 S 11 |
~
~ - |
12 -~ ]
)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. FoUIN (U2) 1
2 #01 129-32752 FEED DOG ASM.,1/4. FoUI (0=) 1./47 1
3 #01 129-32604 FEED DOG P RsAVIAN (1)
4 #o1 129-32703 FEED DOG 1/4 FoUI1 /4 (1)
5 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE J\UDSTFaotevsyA (1)
6 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 JILESXY 9,/64—-40 L=4. 6 @)
7 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 JIeESxRY 9/64—-40 L=10. 5 (1)
8 129-78805 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) NUDT (EFU) (1)
9 129-78904 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) NUDT (EF) (1

10 129-79001 NEEDLE HOLDER (B) NUDTI54 (B) (1)

K| SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 ESXY 9./64-40 L=6 @)

12 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I\—A NP FA 1
NOTE(;E5E) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRE

_]6_



10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190)
X7 —U—8K (MS-1190 A1)

. . Gauge set Needle clamp Presser foot asm
Description (with finger guard) Throat plate asm. (with finger guard) Feed dog
F=ty b Bz (8) .
& % (55— kA ¢ R o 7 (@) (% — 1 A) * U &
Needle gauge size
[
@@ﬂi5§>
Code W@@f
n=v {
E
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 3.2 1 12923561 6 12923504 12 129260651 18 12927869 24 12932307
C 5/32| 4.0 2 12923660 7 12923603 13 | 12926150 19 |12927968| 25 | 12932307
D 3/16| 4.8 3 12923462 8 12923405 14 12925954 20 12927760 26 12932307
E 7/32| 5.6 4 12923769 9 12923702 15 12926259 21 12928065 27 12932307
F 1/4 | 6. 4 5 12923868 10 12923801 16 12926358 22 12928164 28 12932406
H 5/16| 7.9 11 12924007 17 12926457 23 12928354 29 12932802
. . Looper asm. Looper asm. Feed dog asm. Looper needle guide| Throat plate Feed
Description () (R) (with Removing)| (For Removing (For chain (Fo chain
needl holder) needle holder) off thread) of thread)
5 e .
& 4 p=r (L) () b=t (R) (#) Hus (4) BNt —AER
(BB =A) (BHHER)
Needle gauge size
& s
K
Code
5=y
B 9
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 3.2 30 12941555 36 12940656 58 12932653 63 12943007 68 12923306 69 12932208
C 5/32| 4.0 31 12941654| 37 | 12940755| 59 | 12932653| 64 | 12943007
D 3/16| 4.8 32 12941456 38 12940557 60 12932653 65 12943007
E 7/32| 5.6 33 12941753 39 12940854 61 129382653 66 12943007
F 1/4 | 6. 4 34 12941852 40 12940953 62 12932752 67 12943007
H 5/16| 7.9 35 12941951 41 12941050
Description Lap seam folder asm.
s g 505" - (&)
M295 \ M296 \ M297
Needle gauge size
[
Code
7=y
£ 5
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 3.2 42 MAM2950AAAA 47 MAM2960AAAA 52 MAM2970AAAA
C 5/32| 4.0 43 MAM2950BBAA 48 MAM2960BBAA 53 MAM2970BBAA
D 3/16| 4.8 44 MAM2950CCAA 49 MAM2960CCAA 54 MAM2970CCAA
E 7/32| 5.6 45 MAM2950DDAA 50 MAM2960DDAA 55 MAM2970DDAA
F 1/4 | 6.4 46 MAM2950EEAA 51 MAM2960EEAA 56 MAM2970EEAA
H 5/16| 7.9 57 MAM2970GGAA
Folder mark

M295—Extra

M296—Light—-weight (MS—=1190 Standard
M297-Medium—-weight (MS—1190M Standard
included
plate, presser

The folder
For code H
for MS—-19

Also, exclu
PR )

M295—iEE A
M296—g4m (M

light—-weight

is not

throat
are used
sive needle

S—-1190&%%%k)

guards (12943957) are

M297—-DEHNAE (MS—1190MEEXE)

Tx W -@FT5-IF

vy PEREENT T A

in

HY -V #|RBA2 - 2YHMS—195(4TERVET,

. EROHZ 129439570 RETT,

gauge

foot

equepment)

equepment)

set.
and

_'|7_

feed dog

necessary.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 129-23561 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/8 F-ItY il /8aEH-RYF 1
2 129-23660 GAUGE PARTS SET 5/32 J—-ItWY 5/ 322EH- Ry+ 1
3 129-23462 GAUGE PARTS SET 3/16 J-IBY K31 6AEH-RYFE 1
4 129-23769 GAUGE PARTS SET 7/32 F-ItWYh7/321H- RYF 1
5 129-23868 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/4 T-ItYR S42EH - RYF 1
6 129-23504 THROAT PLATE 1/8 INIA% (1./8) 1
7 129-23603 THROAT PLATE 5/32 N\UA%5 (5,/32) 1
8 129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) N\UA% (3,/16) 1
9 129-23702 THROAT PLATE 7/32 NUA5 (7,/32) 1

10 129-23801 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NUA5 (1./4) 1
11 129-24007 THROAT PLATE 5/16 NJUA55.16 1
12 129-26051 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/8 ASM. JWURX 1./8 (3) 1
13 129-26150 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/32 ASM. JNURX 5,32 (U3) 1
14 129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. JNJURX 316 (U3) 1
15 129-26259 NEEDLE CLAMP 7/32 ASM. JNURX 7,32 (%) 1
16 129-26358 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4 ASM. NORX 1,/4 (%) 1
17 129-26457 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 JWURX 516 (03) 1
18 129-27869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 T 1.8 (=) Avav3aY 1
19 129-27968 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 YT 532 (=) Avawvavy 1
20 129-27760 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 YT 316 (V=) 1¥av3iD 1
21 129-28065 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32 79T 7./32 (3) 1¥av3Io 1
22 129-28164 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 FYIT 1.4 (=) 2vawv3av 1
23 129-28354 PRESSER ASM. FHYIT (=) 516 1
24 129-32307 FEED DOG FouU 1
25 129-32307 FEED DOG FouU 1
26 129-32307 FEED DOG FoU 1
27 129-32307 FEED DOG FouU 1
28 129-32406 FEED DOG 1/4 FoU (1./4) 1
29 129-32802 FEED DOG 5/16 FoUB5/16 1
30 129-41555 LOOPER,L 1/8 ASM. =)= (L) 1/8 (U3) 1
31 129-41654 LOOPER,L 5/32 ASM. JL—=JU—= (L) 5./32 (Z3) 1
32 129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. JL—)t—= (L) 3/16 (=) 1
33 129-41753 LOOPER,L 7/32 ASM. =)= (L) 7/32 (=) 1
34 129-41852 LOOPER,L 1/4 ASM. =)= (L) 14 (U=) 1
35 129-41951 LOOPER (L) ASM. 5/16 JLb—Jt—= (L) 5/16 (=) 1
36 129-40656 LOOPER,R 1/8 ASM. JL=JT=(R) 1.8 (%) 1
37 129-40755 LOOPER,R 5/32 ASM. JL—=It—= (R) 532 (=) 1
38 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. JL=)X= (R) 3/16 (=) 1
39 129-40854 LOOPER,R 7/32 ASM. =)= (R) 732 (=) 1
40 129-40953 LOOPER,R 1/4 ASM. =)= (R) 1./4 (U=) 1
41 129-41050 LOOPER (R) ASM. 5/16 Jl-)\= (R) 516 (%) 1
42 MAM-2950AAAA HOLDER 1/8A LY — 1./8A 1
43 MAM-2950BBAA HOLDER 5/32A RILF— B/ 32A 1
44 MAM-2950CCAA HOLDER 3/16A TS — 3/16A 1
45 MAM-2950DDAA HOLDER 7/32A mILs— 7/32A 1
46 MAM-2950EEAA HOLDER 1/4A ML — 1/4A T
47 MAM-2960AAAA HOLDER 1/8M LS — 1./8M 1
48 MAM-2960BBAA HOLDER 5/32M RILY— 5./32M 1
49 MAM-2960CCAA HOLDER 3/16M RILY— 3/16M 1
50 MAM-2960DDAA HOLDER 7/32M RIS — 7./32M 1
51 MAM-2960EEAA HOLDER 1/4M ML= 1./4M T
52 MAM-2970AAAA HOLDER 1/8MH mILE— 1./8MH 1
53 MAM-2970BBAA HOLDER 5/32MH RS- 5/32MH 1
54 MAM-2970CCAA HOLDER 3/16MH IV — 31 6MH 1
55 MAM-2970DDAA HOLDER 7/32MH RS- 7./32MH 1
56 MAM-2970EEAA HOLDER 1/4MH ™I — 1/4MH T
57 MAM-2970GGAA HOLDER ASM. 5/16MH LY — (=) 516 MH 1
58 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. FoUN (=) 1
59 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. ZoUN (U=) 1
60 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. FoUNN (U=) 1
61 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. ZZ2UN(F=) 1
62 129-32752 FEED DOG ASM.,1/4. FoUN (=) 1./47 1
63 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I\—A "TPFA 1
64 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I—A TPV A 1
65 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I\—A ST FA 1
66 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. J—=I\—A "7V FA 1
67 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I—A NPV A 1
68 129-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 NUAE (hohvvA49o3o - 1./8) 1
69 129-32208 FEED DOG 1/8 FoU (BZHAVEZAPo3IT - 1./8) 1

_]8_



1.

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190M)

T —I—8% (MS-1190M A)

. . Gauge set Needle clamp |[Presser foot asm.
Description (with finger guard) Throat plate asm. (with finger guard)
5 F=Yty b mEz (1)
& % (55— K4 #on # 2 W (U5 4 — K1)
Needle gauge size
[ )
Code
gy
£ 5
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 3.2 1 12980561 6 12980504 11 12926051 16 12982666
C 5/32| 4.0 2 12980660 7 12980603 12 12926150 17 12982765
D 3/16| 4.8 3 12980462 8 12980405 13 12925954 18 12982567
E 7/32| 5.6 4 12980769 9 12980702 14 12926259 19 12982864
F 1/4 | 6.4 5 12980868 10 12980801 15 12926358 20 12982963
Description Feed dog Looper asm. Looper asm.
(L) (R)
a £ # U & = (L) (@) L= (R) (&)
Needle gauge size
[ )
Code
gy
T 5
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 | 3.2 21 12983508 26 12941555 31 12940656
C 5/32] 4.0 22 12983508 27 12941654 32 12940755
D 3/16| 4.8 23 12983508 28 12941456 33 12940557
E 7/32| 5.6 24 12983508 29 12941753 34 12940854
F 1/4 | 6.4 25 12983607 30 12941852 35 12940953
) ) Throat plate Feed
Description Lap seam folder asm. (For chain ( chain
T 5= () off thread) o thread)
s g ? 4 i #UHE
M296 | M297 (ZRHBA) (ZEHEA)
Needle gauge size
2
Code
y=y
B
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 ] 3.2 36 MAM2960AAAA 41 MAM2970AAAA 46 12980900 47 12983706
C 5/832] 4.0 37 MAM2960BBAA 42 MAM2970BBAA
D 3/16| 4.8 38 MAM2960CCAA 43 MAM2970CCAA
E 7/32| 5.6 39 MAM2960DDAA 44 MAM2970DDAA
F 1/4 | 6.4 40 MAM2960EEAA 45 MAM2970EEAA
Folder mark
PR R
M296 — Light—weight (MS—1190 Standard equepment) FHE (MS—1190@&ELE)
M297 - Medium—weight (MS—1190M Standard equepment) $E#HHF (MS—1190M EHEEE)
The folder is not included in gauge set. TN =@ —YEy bCRBEENEEA.

_]9_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 129-80561 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/8 F—-Itwv ikl /81EH- KVt 1
2 129-80660 GAUGE PARTS SET 5/32 J—Itw 5/ 321EA—RYE 1
3 129-80462 GAUGE PARTS SET 3/16 JF—-Itwv h3/161EH- RYF 1
4 129-80769 GAUGE PARTS SET 7/32 F—Itwv h7,/322EH- RY+ 1
5 129-80868 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/4 F—-Itv il 42EH- RV 1
6 129-80504 THROAT PLATE 1/8M NUA% (1,/8M) 1
7 129-80603 THROAT PLATE 5/32M NUA% (5/32M) 1
8 129-80405 THROAT PLATE 3/16M J\UA% (3/16M) 1
9 129-80702 THROAT PLATE (7/32M) INUA% (7/32M) 1

10 129-80801 THROAT PLATE 1/4M NUA% (1 /4M) 1
(K| 129-26051 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/8 ASM. JNORX 1,8 () 1
12 129-26150 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/32 ASM. J\URX B5/32 (/3) 1
13 129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. JNURX 3,16 (3) 1
14 129-26259 NEEDLE CLAMP 7/32 ASM. J\URX 7,/32 (U=) 1
15 129-26358 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4 ASM. J\URX 1/4 (=) 1
16 129-82666 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8M ZTI 1./8M (=) 1vavV3D I
17 129-82765 PRESSER 5/32M ASM. (EXPORT) YT 5/32M (=) 1vawv3ay 1
18 129-82567 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16M I 3/16M (=) 2vav3ay 1
19 129-82864 PRESSER 7/32H ASM. ZUI 7/32M (=) 21vav3IY 1
20 129-82963 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4M 2T 1/4M (=) 2va2wv3D 1
21 129-83508 FEED DOG M F2U (M) 1
22 129-83508 FEED DOG M Fo1U (M) 1
23 129-83508 FEED DOG M FoU (M) 1
24 129-83508 FEED DOG M Zo1) (M) 1
25 129-83607 FEED DOG 1/4M FoU (1,/4M) 1
26 129-41555 LOOPER,L 178 ASM. JL=J)X—= (L) 1./8 (=) 1
27 129-41654 LOOPER,L 5/32 ASM. JL=){—= (L) 532 (U3) 1
28 129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. JL—Jt—= (L) 3/16 (%) 1
29 129-41753 LOOPER,L 7/32 ASM. =)= (L) 7./32 (U=3) 1
30 129-41852 LOOPER,L 1/4 ASM. =)= (L) 1.4 (U=) 1
31 129-40656 LOOPER,R 1/8 ASM. JL=)\=(R) 1./8 (V=) 1
32 129-40755 LOOPER,R 5/32 ASM. JL=I){—= (R) 5/32 (%) 1
33 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. JL—/)X—= (R) 3/16 (U3) 1
34 129-40854 LOOPER,R 7/32 ASM. JL—)t—= (R) 732 (/%) 1
35 129-40953 LOOPER,R 1/4 ASM. == (R) 1.4 (V=) 1
36 MAM-2960AAAA HOLDER 1/8M MUY= 1,/8M I
37 MAM-2960BBAA HOLDER 5/32M MLy - 5,/32M 1
38 MAM-2960CCAA HOLDER 3/16M ML — 3/16M 1
39 MAM-2960DDAA HOLDER 7/32M MLy — 7/32M 1
40 MAM-2960EEAA HOLDER 1/4M ML= 1./4M 1
41 MAM-2970AAAA HOLDER 1/8MH w5 — 1./8MH T
42 MAM-2970BBAA HOLDER 5/32MH ML - 5/32MH 1
43 MAM-2970CCAA HOLDER 3/16MH Ly — 3/16MH 1
44 MAM-2970DDAA HOLDER 7/32MH MLy - 7/32MH 1
45 MAM-2970EEAA HOLDER 1/4MH MLy — 1./ 4MH 1
46 129-80900 THROAT PLATE 1/8M INIAS (BhZAVHFAHo3D - 1,/8M I
47 129-83706 FEED DOG 1/8M FoU (hZHhv&49035 - 1,/8M) 1

_20_



12. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBEBEHRIADS

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders

EFEEME, % Rev. No. RECBRCLEE W,
BLaOEARNEVWERDEEE, RSN ETH, CEXTEL T,

No.0935-10-:+Rev. No.

xA:Added partsEmBR/D:Obsoleted partsllkHI/E:Erratumik

Rev.[Page[Ref. Parts No. Rev.[Page[Ref. Parts No. h
¥ [No. B No. o Z ¥ |[No. ) No. o %
A 10 2 77| 402-69978
D| 09 6 23|1129-25202 A 10 6 23| 402-16684
D| 09 6 37| 8S—-8150710—-SP A 10 6 37| 8SS-8150710—-TP
D| 09 6 591 129-81502
D| 09 6 60| 129-25301 A 10 6 60| 402-16672
D| 09 6 611129-81601 A 10 6 61| 402-16673
A 10 8 —|ALL PARTS - 42%&

_2]_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO

B1104-191-A0A 2 39 | B2105-019-000 12 35 | MTV-640N1200 6 56 | SS-7090710-SP 2 59
B1104-191-A0B 2 40 | B2106-019-000 12 36 | MTV-640N1200 8 56 | SS-7090850-SP 4 33
B1104-191-A0C 2 41 | B2107-019-000 12 13 S§S-7090910-SP 6 51
B1104-191-0AA 2 38 | B2108-019-000 12 33 | NS-6110310-SP 4 12 | SS-7090910-SP 8 51
B1124-804-000 2 53 | B2109-019-0A0 12 6 | NS-6110350-SP 4 50 | SS-7090910-SP 10 20
B1130-051-000 2 51 | B2115-191-000 12 63 | NS-6150310-SP 12 12 | SS-7090910-TP 10 28
B1140-019-000 2 66 | B2116-191-00A 12 9 S8-7090910-TP 10 33
B1156-019-000 2 14 | B2116-191-00B 12 10 | PS-0200082-KH 2 46 | SS-7090920-SP 12 7
B1157-019-000 2 15 | B2116-191-000 12 64 | PS-0250081-K0 12 49 | 8S8-7091110-TP 10 10
B1160-019-0AA 2 16 | B2208-019-000 4 24 | PS-0500202-KP 4 26 | SS-7091110-TP 16 7
B1161-227-000 6 59 | B2310-019-000 4 3 88-7110710-SP 2 48
B1161-227-000 8 59 | B2317-019-000 14 7 | RE-0400000-KO 2 35| SS-7110710-SP 2 68
B1162-019-0AA 2 21| B2319-191-00A 14 4 | RE-1200000-K0 10 47 | SS-7110710-SP 4 51
B1165-026-000 2 49 | B2321-019-000 14 9 | RO-0401002-10 2 34 | SS-7110710-SP 4 60
B1166-019-000 10 13 | B2322-019-000 14 1| RO-0611801-00 12 31| SS-7110710-SP 10 14
B1202-512-000 6 9 | B2402-019-000 4 19 | RO-0681901-00 2 28 | SS-7110710-SP 14 8
B1202-512-000 8 9| B2501-019-000 12 3 | RO-0691801-00 6 29 | SS-7110830-SP 10 34
B1203-512-000 6 35 | B2502-019-000 12 1| RO-0691801-00 8 29 | SS-7110830-SP 12 17
B1203-512-000 8 35 | B2503-019-000 12 25 | R0O-0952001-00 12 37 | SS-7110840-SP 4 38
B1203-512-000 10 44 | B2505-019-0A0 12 4 | RO-0982401-00 6 33 | SS-7110840-SP 4 56
B1207-191-ABO 6 1| B3421-012-000 14 19 | RO-0982401-00 8 33 | SS-7110840-SP 4 57
B1207-191-A00 6 6 | B3502-019-000 6 27 S§S8-7111110-TP 12 5
B1208-019-000 6 5| B3502-019-000 8 27 | SD-0450211-SP 14 6 | SS-7111110-TP 12 8
B1208-019-000 8 5| B3503-019-000 6 28 | SD-0790431-SP 14 2| 8S-7111110-TP 12 22
B1209-019-0A0 6 2 | B3503-019-000 8 28 | SK-3482500-SC 14 20 | SS-7111110-TP 12 45
B1209-019-0A0 8 2 | B3504-019-000 6 26 | SM-5041055-SN 6 45 | SS-7111120-SP 2 37
B1219-019-000 2 11 | B3504-019-000 8 26 | SM-5041055-SN 8 45 | SS-7111410-SP 4 29
B1222-019-000 6 17 | B3510-019-000 6 12 | SM-9061203-SE 14 27 | 8S-7120910-SP 6 15
B1222-019-000 8 17 | B3510-019-000 8 12 | SS-1090510-SP 6 42 | SS-7120910-SP 8 15
B1236-125-BA0 6 3| B3512-191-000 2 47 | SS-1090510-SP 8 42 | SS-7151210-SP 2 12
B1236-125-BA0 8 3 | B3541-012-000 6 43 | SS-2110920-TP 6 58 | SS-7151210-SP 2 44
B1401-019-000 6 53 | B3541-012-000 8 43 | SS-2110920-TP 8 58 | SS-7621040-SP 12 28
B1401-019-000 8 53 | B3701-019-000 14 3| S$S-3060410-SP 2 20 | SS-7740740-SP 2 27
B1402-019-000 6 39 | B8101-191-0A0 14 10 | SS-3060410-SP 6 47 | SS-7740740-SP 6 16
B1402-019-000 8 39 | B8101-191-000 14 13 | SS-3060410-SP 8 47 | SS-7740740-SP 8 16
B1404-026-000 6 52 | B8102-191-000 14 11 | SS-3090610-SP 2 18 | SS-8080310-TP 6 55
B1404-026-000 8 52 | B8511-180-000 14 14 | SS-4080620-TP 10 26 | SS-8080310-TP 8 55
B1408-038-000 6 4 S$S-4080620-TP 10 31| SS-8080660-TP 12 2
B1408-038-000 8 4| CM-3002000-01 2 72 | SS-4090815-SP 2 13 | SS-8110310-SP 10 38
B1409-019-0B0 6 49 | CM-3012000-02 2 71 | S$S-4090815-SP 4 22 | $S-8110310-SP 10 40
B1409-019-0B0 8 49 | CM-5003000-01 2 43 | SS-4110815-SP 2 56 | SS-8110410-TP 12 19
B1411-019-000 6 14 | CQ-2520000-00 6 48 | SS-4120915-SP 2 2| SS-8110410-TP 12 56
B1411-019-000 8 14 | CQ-2520000-00 8 48 | SS-5060410-SP 4 13 | SS-8110410-TP 12 60
B1412-038-000 6 13 | CQ-3030000-00 6 40 | SS-5090420-SP 4 41| SS-8110422-TP 12 30
B1412-038-000 8 13 | CQ-3030000-00 8 40 | SS-5090610-SP 2 23 | $S-8110510-SP 12 34
B1418-019-000 6 50 §S8-5110810-SP 2 29 | SS-8111160-SP 4 1"
B1418-019-000 8 50 | MAM-2950AAAA 18 42 | S$S-5660440-SP 6 30 | SS-8120410-SP 12 26
B1501-191-000-A 10 4 | MAM-2950BBAA 18 43 | SS-5660440-SP 8 30 | SS-8150310-SP 10 8
B1505-191-000 10 3 | MAM-2950CCAA 10 52 | SS-5820540-SP 2 65 | SS-8150410-SP 12 23
B1509-191-000 10 1| MAM-2950CCAA 18 44 | SS-6060210-SP 4 25 | 8S-8150710-SP 10 46
B1510-191-000 10 2 | MAM-2950DDAA 18 45| SS-6080410-SP 2 62 | SS-8150710-SP 12 14
B1534-816-000 4 55 | MAM-2950EEAA 18 46 | SS-6090510-TP 10 16 | SS-8150710-TP 6 37
B1601-019-000 12 44 | MAM-2960AAAA 18 47 | SS-6090670-TP 16 11 | SS-8150710-TP 8 37
B1602-019-000 12 42 | MAM-2960AAAA 20 36 | SS-6091210-TP 10 41 | SS-8150822-TP 10 48
B1606-191-000 12 43 | MAM-2960BBAA 18 48 | SS-6092120-SP 6 32 | SS-8151550-SP 8 24
B1608-019-000-A 12 32 | MAM-2960BBAA 20 37 | S$S-6092120-SP 8 32 | SS-8152030-SP 6 24
B1610-019-000 12 29 | MAM-2960CCAA 18 49 | SS-6110480-SP 2 42 | SS-8660522-TP 6 22
B1621-261-000-A 12 57 | MAM-2960CCAA 20 38 | SS-6110610-TP 4 43 | SS-8660522-TP 8 22
B1622-541-000 2 33 | MAM-2960DDAA 18 50 | SS-6110610-TP 4 64 | SS-8660610-TP 6 7
B1623-191-000 12 52 | MAM-2960DDAA 20 39 | SS-6110610-TP 10 49 | SS-8660610-TP 8 7
B1624-191-000 12 48 | MAM-2960EEAA 18 51| S$S-6111610-SP 10 54 | SS-8660610-TP 10 6
B1625-191-000 12 51 | MAM-2960EEAA 20 40 | SS-6121840-SP 12 62 | SS-8660610-TP 12 40
B1626-191-000 12 50 | MAM-2970AAAA 18 52 | S$S-6122030-SP 2 8 | SS-9151210-TP 14 12
B1635-191-000 12 20 | MAM-2970AAAA 20 41| SS-6122510-SP 4 14 | S$S-9182010-TE 14 16
B1635-191-000 12 41 | MAM-2970BBAA 18 53 | SS-6151220-SP 6 8 | SS-9284043-CP 2 45
B1802-019-000 10 35 | MAM-2970BBAA 20 42 | SS-6151220-SP 8 8
B1803-019-000 10 36 | MAM-2970CCAA 18 54 | SS-7080510-TP 12 11 | TA-0850604-R0 2 64
B1805-019-000 2 22 | MAM-2970CCAA 20 43 | SS-7090510-SP 16 6 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 4
B1806-019-000 2 24 | MAM-2970DDAA 18 55 | SS-7090520-SP 4 18 | TA-1250406-R0 2 5
B1806-019-000 2 36 | MAM-2970DDAA 20 44 | SS-7090520-SP 10 23 | TA-1600406-R0 2 70
B1808-019-0A0 10 37 | MAM-2970EEAA 18 56 | SS-7090530-SP 4 32
B2001-019-000 12 24 | MAM-2970EEAA 20 45 | SS-7090530-SP 4 37 | WP-0320501-SE 2 61
B2004-191-0A0 12 21 | MAM-2970GGAA 18 57 | SS-7090530-SP 6 38 | WP-0370316-SD 2 75
B2006-019-0A0 12 18 | MC-2630008-00 6 20 | SS-7090530-SP 8 38 | WP-0371016-SD 2 58
B2101-191-000-A 12 38 | MC-2630008-00 8 20 | SS-7090710-SP 2 50 | WP-0371016-SD 4 36

_22_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
WP-0550800-SP 10 51| 129-32208 18 69 | 129-41654 20 27 | 400-38331 4 58
129-32307 12 27 | 129-41753 18 33 | 400-40608 12 16
107-04203 2 63 | 129-32307 18 24 | 129-41753 20 29 | 400-60166 2 76
129-20807 2 52 | 129-32307 18 25| 129-41852 18 34 | 400-85671 4 10
129-20955 2 1| 129-32307 18 26 | 129-41852 20 30 | 400-85672 4 16
129-21003 2 3| 129-32307 18 27 | 129-41951 18 35 | 400-85675 4 2
129-21201 2 9 | 129-32406 18 28 | 129-42009 10 32 | 401-06590 15 1
129-21409 2 10 | 129-32604 16 3| 129-42306 10 18 | 402-13062 4 4
129-21607 2 54 | 129-32653 16 1] 129-42355 10 17 | 402-16672 6 60
129-21805 4 52 | 129-32653 18 58 | 129-42405 10 22 | 402-16672 8 60
129-21904 4 53 | 129-32653 18 59 | 129-42504 10 21| 402-16673 6 61
129-22001 4 54 | 129-32653 18 60 | 129-42603 10 19 | 402-16673 8 61
129-22100 4 63 | 129-32653 18 61| 129-42801 10 9 | 402-16684 6 23
129-22357 2 25| 129-32703 16 4| 129-42900 10 15| 402-19374 4 1
129-22506 2 26 | 129-32752 16 2| 129-43007 16 12 | 402-59651 8 6
129-22704 2 19| 129-32752 18 62 | 129-43007 18 63 | 402-59653 8 34
129-22803 4 42 | 129-32802 18 29 | 129-43007 18 64 | 402-59654 8 36
129-23207 2 55 | 129-33610 10 42 | 129-43007 18 65 | 402-59655 8 21
129-23306 6 10 | 129-33719 10 50 | 129-43007 18 66 | 402-59658 8 18
129-23306 8 10 | 129-34014 6 44 | 129-43007 18 67 | 402-69975 8 1
129-23306 18 68 | 129-34014 8 44 | 129-43106 6 19 | 402-69978 2 7
129-23405 6 57 | 129-34105 6 46 | 129-43106 8 19 | 402-69979 8 41
129-23405 8 57 | 129-34105 8 46 | 129-43700 2 74 | 402-70184 8 23
129-23405 18 8 | 129-34303 2 57 | 129-44906 14 15
129-23462 18 3| 129-34402 2 60 | 129-44906 14 17
129-23504 18 6 | 129-35011 12 15 | 129-51000 2 6
129-23561 18 1| 129-35102 12 39 | 129-64409 16 5
129-23603 18 7| 129-35516 4 34 | 129-78805 16 8
129-23660 18 2| 129-35607 4 31| 129-78904 16 9
129-23702 18 9 | 129-35706 4 30 | 129-79001 16 10
129-23769 18 4| 129-35805 4 62 | 129-80405 20 8
129-23801 18 10 | 129-35904 4 35| 129-80462 20 3
129-23868 18 5| 129-36001 4 61| 129-80504 20 6
129-24007 18 11| 129-36100 4 39 | 129-80561 20 1
129-24502 6 18 | 129-36217 4 40 | 129-80603 20 7
129-24718 6 36 | 129-36506 4 28 | 129-80660 20 2
129-24718 10 45| 129-36803 4 23 | 129-80702 20 9
129-24767 6 34 | 129-36902 4 27 | 129-80769 20 4
129-24767 10 43 | 129-37256 10 39 | 129-80801 20 10
129-24809 10 53 | 129-37900 4 17 | 129-80868 20 5
129-24916 6 21| 129-38304 4 7 | 129-80900 6 11
129-25004 6 41| 129-38502 14 5| 129-80900 8 11
129-25608 2 17 | 129-38908 4 21| 129-80900 20 46
129-25954 6 54 | 129-39005 4 59 | 129-82567 20 18
129-25954 8 54 | 129-39104 2 7 | 129-82666 20 16
129-25954 18 14 | 129-39203 4 20 | 129-82765 20 17
129-25954 20 13 | 129-39302 4 15 | 129-82864 20 19
129-26051 18 12 | 129-39500 4 45 | 129-82963 20 20
129-26051 20 11| 129-39559 4 44 | 129-83508 20 21
129-26150 18 13 | 129-39609 4 46 | 129-83508 20 22
129-26150 20 12 | 129-39708 4 47 | 129-83508 20 23
129-26259 18 15| 129-39807 4 48 | 129-83508 20 24
129-26259 20 14 | 129-39906 4 49 | 129-83607 20 25
129-26358 18 16 | 129-40102 2 69 | 129-83706 20 47
129-26358 20 15| 129-40508 10 25| 131-37609 4 6
129-26457 18 17 | 129-40557 10 24| 131-37708 4 9
129-27760 10 11| 129-40557 18 38 | 131-37906 4 8
129-27760 18 20 | 129-40557 20 33
129-27869 18 18 | 129-40656 18 36 | 229-01805 2 73
129-27968 18 19 | 129-40656 20 31| 229-07109 10 7
129-28065 18 21| 129-40755 18 37 | 229-07208 10 5
129-28164 18 22 | 129-40755 20 32 | 229-20607 2 67
129-28354 18 23 | 129-40854 18 39 | 229-21506 4 5
129-29600 10 12 | 129-40854 20 34 | 229-32453 14 18
129-31002 12 59 | 129-40953 18 40 | 229-34202 14 22
129-31408 12 53 | 129-40953 20 35 | 229-34251 14 21
129-31465 12 47 | 129-41050 18 41 | 229-34301 14 23
129-31507 12 55 | 129-41100 10 27 | 229-34400 14 24
129-31606 12 54 | 129-41407 10 30 | 229-34509 14 25
129-31705 12 58 | 129-41456 10 29 | 229-34608 14 26
129-31903 12 46 | 129-41456 18 32
129-32000 2 31| 129-41456 20 28 | 400-26874 6 31
129-32109 2 32 | 129-41555 18 30 | 400-26874 8 31
129-32158 2 30 | 129-41555 20 26 | 400-26875 6 25
129-32208 12 61| 129-41654 18 31| 400-26875 8 25

_28_




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
	カム糸案内関係

	3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (MACHINE NO. ～3M8RL00158)
	針棒・上軸関係（マシンＮｏ．～３Ｍ８ＲＬ００１８）

	4. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (MACHINE NO. 3M8RL00159～)
	針棒・上軸関係（マシンＮｏ．３Ｍ８ＲＬ００１９～）

	5. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
	押さえ棒・下軸関係

	6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	送り関係

	7. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
	膝上げ関係

	8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	9. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (FOR MS-1190)
	オプション関係 (MS-1190用)

	10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190)
	交換ゲージ一覧表 (MS-1190用)

	11. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190M)
	交換ゲージ一覧表 (MS-1190M用)

	12. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト

	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




